

Complaint Case No. 70175/2017 (C. Case 237/2017)

Order dated 01.12.2018

Today the record is put up at the petition of the Ld. Counsel for the complainant. Complainant is present.

Heard the Ld. Counsel for the complainant. Complainant is examined on oath as PW 1. Perused the complaint and the evidence of PW 1 on S.A.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case this court is of the view that sufficient materials has come out which seems to suggest that the accused has committed offence u/s. 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881. Accordingly issue summons upon the accused person. Complainant to put in requisites.

To date (31.01.2019) for appearance of the accused person.
D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Paschim Bardhaman