

C.Case No. - 70175/2017 (235-2017)

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai

JO Code - WB1481

Order dated 12.09.2022

Today the record is fixed for appearance and plea.

Complainant is present and files hazira.

Accused is absent without steps.

On perusal of the case record it is seen that the record has been fixed for appearance and plea since, 13.08.2019 and since, 03.04.2020 the accused has been absent without taking any necessary steps.

Hence, issue W/A against the accused Chandan Kumar Singh.

Complainant to file in requisites. BCII to do needful.

Case is adjourned.

Fix, 31.01.2023 for appearance and plea.

D/C by me.

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**