

C 235 of 2017

Order dated:-28.07.2025

Today the record is fixed for hearing of petition.

Both parties are present by filing hajira.

Accused person makes payment of Rs.5000/-

Complainant files money receipt of Rs.5000/-

PO is transferred. Ld. JM, 6th court Asansol is in charge.

Hence the case is adjourned today .

To 29.08.2025 for hearing of petition.

Dict.. & Corr. by

sd/-

J.M.5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman (IC)

J.M.5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman(IC)